V1.7
Contents
Product Description / Lens Specifications
Distance charts and formulas
Dimensional Drawings
Accessories/Ceiling Mounts
Projector Interface Panel and Control Panel
Pin outs and RS232 Control codes
Product Description
PowerLite Pro G5200WNL (V11H298920)
 Type:  3LCD Projector     Brightness: 4200 / 3360
   0.74” Poly Silicon TFT     Dimensions: 18.5” (W) x 5.96” (H) x 12.26” (D)
 Resolution: WXGA – 1280 x 800    Weight:  14.8lbs
 Fan Noise: 37dB / 30 dB     BTU:  1444 BTU/hr
 Power Rating: 423W (max)
Available Lens
(Part Number)
V12H004S03  Standard Zoom Lens
V12H004R03  Rear Projection Wide Lens
V12H004M04  Middle Throw Zoom Lens #1
V12H004M05  Middle Throw Zoom Lens #2
V12H004L06  Long Throw Zoom Lens
Lens Specifications
ELPLS03 Throw Ratio: 1.3 – 2.4:1 Focal Length: 21.27mm – 37.93mm
V12H004S03 Screen Sizes 30” – 300” F/#:  1.64 – 2.5
  Zoom Ratio: 1 – 1.82:1
ELPLR03 Throw Ratio: 0.78:1  Focal Length: 12.76mm
V12H004R03 Screen Sizes 30” – 200”  F/#:  2.03
  Zoom Ratio:
ELPLM04 Throw Ratio: 2.4 – 3.6:1 Focal Length: 38.07mm – 57.09mm
V12H004M04 Screen Sizes: 40” – 300” F/#:  1.83 – 2.45
  Zoom Ratio: 1 – 1.53:1
ELPLM05 Throw Ratio: 3.5 – 5.4:1 Focal Length: 56.95mm – 85.5mm
V12H004M05 Screen Sizes: 40” – 300 F/#:  1.83 – 2.53
  Zoom Ratio: 1 – 1.53:1
ELPLL06 Throw Ratio: 5.3 – 7.2:1 Focal Length: 84.91mm – 114.61mm
V12H004L06 Screen Sizes 40” – 300” F/#:  1.84 – 2.32
  Zoom Ratio: 1 – 1.36:1
PowerLite Pro Series
G5200WNL
V1.7
Lens Formulas - WXGA Model  (G5200W)
Distance Formulas (16:10)    Definitions   (units are in inches)
ELPLR03 Y  = 0.669X – 1.52   Y = throw distance
  V1 = 0.265X   X = diagonal screen size
       W = image width
ELPLS03 Y(wide) = 1.12X – 1.76   H =  image height
  Y(tele) = 2.02x – 1.72   V1 = vertical offset
  V1 = -0.05X ~ 0.58X
ELPLM04 Y(wide) = 2.02X – 3.93
Y(tele) = 3.06X – 3.87   4:3 Formulas  16:10 Formulas 16:9 Formulas
  V1 = -0.05X ~ 0.58X  W = X / 1.25  X= W / 1.17924  W = X / 1.147375
       W = H x 4/3  W = H x 10/16  W = H x 9/16
ELPLM05 Y(wide) = 3.03X – 6.46   H = W x 4/3  H = W x 10/16  H = W x 9/16
  Y(tele) = 4.59X – 6.33
  V1 = -0.05X ~ 0.58X
ELPLL06 Y(wide) = 4.53X – 7.08
  Y(tele) = 6.11X – 7.13
  V1 = -0.05x ~ 0.58X
Distance Formulas (4:3)    Definitions   (units are in inches)
ELPLR03 Y  = 1.925X – 4.359  Y = throw distance
  V1 = 0.3X    X = diagonal screen size
       W = image width
ELPLS03 Y(wide) = 1.27X – 1.99   H =  image height
  Y(tele) = 2.28X – 1.94   V1 = vertical offset
V1 = -0.057X ~ 0.657X
ELPLM04 Y(wide) = 2.30X – 4.45
Y(tele) = 3.46X – 4.39   4:3 Formulas  16:10 Formulas 16:9 Formulas
  V1 = -0.057X ~ 0.657X  W = X / 1.25  X= W / 1.17924  W = X / 1.147375
       W = H x 4/3  W = H x 10/16  W = H x 9/16
ELPLM05 Y(wide) = 3.43X – 7.31   H = W x 4/3  H = W x 10/16  H = W x 9/16
  Y(tele) = 5.20X – 7.17
  V1 = -0.057X ~ 0.657X
ELPLL06 Y(wide) = 5.13X – 8.02
  Y(tele) = 6.91X – 8.08
  V1 = -0.057X ~ 0.657X
V1.7
Distance Formulas (16:9)    Definitions   (units are in inches)
ELPLR03 Y  = 1.747X – 3.957  Y = throw distance
  V1 = 0.24513X   X = diagonal screen size
       W = image width
ELPLS03 Y(wide) = 1.15X – 1.81   H =  image height
  Y(tele) = 2.07X – 1.76   V1 = vertical offset
V1 = -0.079X ~ 0.569X
ELPLM04 Y(wide) = 2.08X – 4.04
Y(tele) = 3.14X – 3.98   4:3 Formulas  16:10 Formulas 16:9 Formulas
  V1 = -0.079X ~ 0.569X  W = X / 1.25  X= W / 1.17924  W = X / 1.147375
       W = H x 4/3  W = H x 10/16  W = H x 9/16
ELPLM05 Y(wide) = 3.12X – 6.64   H = W x 4/3  H = W x 10/16  H = W x 9/16
  Y(tele) = 4.72X – 6.51
  V1 = -0.079X ~ 0.569X
ELPLL06 Y(wide) = 4.66X – 7.28
  Y(tele) = 6.28X – 7.33
  V1 = -0.079X ~ 0.569X
** Note – popular screen sizes are listed in the charts below.  If you do not see your screen size in the chart, please
use the formulas above **
V1.7
Distance Charts – Standard Lens (ELPLS03) - WXGA Model (G5200W)
V1.7
Distance Charts – Rear Projection Wide Lens (ELPLR03) - WXGA Model (G5200W)
V1.7
Distance Charts – Mid Throw Lens (ELPLM04) - WXGA Model (G5200W)
V1.7
Distance Charts – Mid Throw Lens (ELPLM05) - WXGA Model (G5200W)
V1.7
Distance Charts – Long Throw Lens (ELPLL06) - WXGA Model (G5200W)
V1.7
Projector Dimensions
V1.7
Available Accessories
V12H007T16 IR Mouse Receiver for Remote Control
V13H010L47 Replacement Lamp for PowerLite Pro G5150
V13H010L46 Replacement Lamp for PowerLite Pro G5200W
V13H010L46 Replacement Lamp for PowerLite Pro G5350
V12H005C28 Remote Control Cable Set
V13H134A17 Air Filter
Available Ceiling Mounts
ELPMBPRG Advanced Projector Ceiling Mount with Precision Gear
ELPMBP01 Adjustable Suspended Ceiling Channel Kit
ELPMBP02 False Ceiling Plate
ELPMBP03 Structural Round Ceiling Plate
ELPMBC01 Adjustable Extension Column (Pipe) 8" - 11"
V1.7
Projector Panel
Serial Cable Connection
V1.7
RS232 Codes
Projector Control Codes:
Command Function Command Name Example  Code Returned Definition
Power On  PWR ON  :PWR ON  01
Power Off  PWR OFF  :PWR OFF  00
Power Status  PWR?   :PWR?   00: Standby Mode (Network OFF)
01: Lamp ON
02: Warmup
03: Cooldown
04: Standby Mode (Network ON)
05: Abnormality standby
Lamp Usage  LAMP?   :LAMP?   LAMP=nn (nn = Lamp Hours)
Changing Luminance LUMINANCE  :LUMINANCE  00: High
01: Low
Confirming Luminance  LUMINANCE?  :LUMINANCE?  00: High
01: Low
Selecting Input Source SOURCE  :SOURCE  10: Computer 1 VGA
         11: Computer 1 RGB
         14: Computer 1 Component
         1F: Computer 1 Auto
         20: Computer 2 VGA
         21: Computer 2 RGB
         24: Computer 2 Component
         2F: Computer 2 Auto
         30: HDMI
         31: Digital RGB
         33: RGB Video
         34: YCbCr
         35: YPbPr
         41: Video 2 Composite
         42: S Video
         45: Video 1 BNC
         50: EasyMP
Confirming Input Source SOURCE?           :SOURCE?  SOURCE=xx (Where xx equals list above)
Setting A/V Mute MUTE   :MUTE ON  ON/OFF
Confirming A/V Mute MUTE?   :MUTE?  ON/OFF
Freeze Setting  FREEZE  :FREEZE  ON/OFF
Confirming Freeze FREEZE?  :FREEZE?  ON/OFF
For more Projector Codes please see the ESCVP21 manual.
ESCVP.net
For communication over IP, please see the ESCVP.net manual.